


 
 
Site Name: Good Samaritan        Site ID #: IL7558  
 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO.  2 
LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND SPRINTCOM, INC. TO INSTALL, 

MAINTAIN AND OPERATE ANTENNA EQUIPMENT ON VILLAGE PROPERTY 
 

 
 This Amendment No. 2 to “License Agreement” (“Amendment”), effective as of the date last signed below (“Effective 
Date”), amends a certain “License Agreement” between SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas Corporation (”Licensee”), and the Village of 
Downers Grove, an Illinois municipal corporation, (the “Village”) dated   May 15, 2001, as amended by that certain First Amendment 
to  License Agreement dated  February 26, 2008 (the “First Amendment”(the “Agreement”) 
 
 

BACKGROUND 
 

Licensee desires to modify its installation on the Site by adding equipment to the Facilities within existing entitlements, as 
more particularly described in Exhibit B-1 annexed hereto.  In consideration for such modifications, the Rent shall be increased 
pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth below.  Licensee also desires to allow its affiliates or joint venture partners to use some 
portion of Site by way of a sublicense. Village hereby consents to said sublicense.   

 
 License and the Village therefore desire to modify the provisions of the Agreement as provided below. 

 
AGREEMENT 

 
 For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Village and Licensee agree as 
follows:  
 
1. Modification to the Facilities. Exhibit B of the Agreement is amended to include the revised Exhibit B-1, consisting of 

liccense drawings labeled T-1, N-1,C-1, C-2, A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4, GR-1 and WT-1, a copy of which is attached and made a 
part hereof.  Upon full execution of this Amendment, Licensee is permitted to do all work necessary to prepare, maintain and 
alter the to install, modify or otherwise relocate the Facilities, all as more fully described and contemplated in Exhibit B-1. 

 
Furthermore, Licensee may modify its equipment pursuant to the building permit issued by the Village on March 19, 2008.     

 
2. Expiration or Termination of Sublease.  If Licensee’s sublessee or sublicensee (i) does not   install, construct or add 

equipment to the Site, or (ii) installs equipment, but later removes the equipment, then upon written notice to the Village, 
Licensee may terminate this Amendment.  After terminating the Amendment, the terms and conditions of the Agreement as 
they existed immediately prior to the Effective Date of this Amendment shall be deemed ratified, and shall continue in full 
force and effect. Rent shall revert to the amount in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date of this Amendment, plus 
any rental increases, including annual escalators or rent increases due to other site modifications made by Licensee, which 
occurred during the period of time between the Effective Date of this Amendment and the termination date of this 
Amendment. 

 
3. Modification to Rent.  In consideration for the revisions contemplated by this Amendment, effective upon the first day of 

the month following the Effective Date, the monthly rent will be increased by $500.00 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

 4. Village and Licensee Notice Address.  The Village’s and Licensee’s notice address in Section 21 of the License Agreement 
is hereby deleted in its  entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

Any notice or demand required to be given herein shall be made by certified or registered mail, return receipt 
requested, or reliable overnight courier to the address of the respective parties set forth below: 
 

Village: Village Manager 
    Village of Downers Grove  
    Civic Center 
    801 Burlington Avenue 
    Downers Grove, IL 60515-4779 
     

Licensee: Sprint/Nextel Property Services 
Mailstop  KSOPHT0101-Z2650 
6391 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, Kansas  66251-2650 

 
            With a mandatory copy to:  Sprint/Nextel Law Department 

Mailstop KSOPHT0101-Z2020 
6391 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2020 
Attn.: Real Estate Attorney 

 
 5. General Terms and Conditions.   
 

(a) All capitalized terms used in this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, will have the same meaning as the 
terms contained in the Agreement. 

 
(b) In case of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and the terms and 

conditions contained in this Amendment, the terms and conditions herein will control.  Except as set forth below, all 
provisions of the Agreement are ratified and remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

 
 (c) This Amendment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original. 
 

(d)  Each of the parties represent and warrant that they have the right, power, legal capacity and authority to enter into 
 and perform their respective obligations under this Amendment. 

 
 

 
***SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE*** 



 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 The parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date. 
 
 
 Village:      Licensee: 

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE,   SPRINTCOM, INC. 
an Illinois municipal corporation                  a Kansas corporation      

 
By:  ____________________________________   By______________________ 
 
 
Date:  ____________________________________Date:____________________ 
 
 
Title:  _____________________________________Title: ___________________ 
 
Tax ID: ____________________________________  

 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Exhibit B-1 
 

[Attached] 






















